

Bid Tabulation									
Water, Storm Drainage & Pavement Improvements To Serve Mouser Way, Phase 1									
Mansfield, Texas									
Bid Opening: April 5, 2016 2:00 PM				Stabile & Wynn Inc		McClendon Const. Co.,INC		Excel Trenching	
Bid No. 2016-41-04-04				P.O. Box 79380		P.O. Box 999		2228 S.E. Loop 59	
Jerry Parche Consulting Engineers				Saginaw TX 76179		Burleson TX 76097		Carthage, TX 75633	
								Mansfield, TX 76063	
Item	Quan	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
PART A - PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS									
A-1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
A-2	1	LS	P&I Traffic Control Plan	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
A-3	1	LS	P&I SWPPP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
A-4	1	LS	Right-of-Way Preparation	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00
A-5	812	CY	Unclassified Street Excavation	\$23.00	\$18,676.00	\$30.00	\$24,360.00	\$15.00	\$12,180.00
A-6	1	LS	R & D of Ex. Culvert	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00
A-7	1412	SY	R & D of Ex. Asphalt Pavement	\$5.00	\$7,060.00	\$5.00	\$7,060.00	\$9.00	\$12,708.00
A-8	129	SY	R & D of Ex. Concrete Pavement	\$9.00	\$1,161.00	\$8.00	\$1,032.00	\$12.00	\$1,548.00
A-9	15	TON	Temporary Crushed Stone	\$16.75	\$251.25	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
A-10	1897	SY	12" Subgrade Stabilization w/Lime	\$3.75	\$7,113.75	\$4.50	\$8,536.50	\$3.75	\$7,113.75
A-11	656	SY	8" Subgrade Stabilization w/Lime	\$3.25	\$2,132.00	\$4.50	\$2,952.00	\$3.00	\$1,968.00
A-12	63	TON	Hydrated Lime for Base Preparation	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$160.00	\$10,080.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00
A-13	1830	SY	8" Reinf. Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb	\$52.00	\$95,160.00	\$45.00	\$82,350.00	\$50.00	\$91,500.00
A-14	137	SY	7" Reinf. Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb	\$50.00	\$6,850.00	\$55.00	\$7,535.00	\$48.00	\$6,576.00
A-15	227	SY	8" Reinf. Concrete Driveway w/Integral Curb	\$85.50	\$19,408.50	\$60.00	\$13,620.00	\$62.00	\$14,074.00
A-16	17	SY	4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$45.00	\$765.00
A-17	468	SY	6" HMA Transition Pavement	\$50.00	\$23,400.00	\$50.00	\$23,400.00	\$45.00	\$21,060.00
A-18	20	LF	Construct Barricade	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
A-19	54	EA	2-Way, Amber 4" Rd. Shoulder Reflector	\$8.50	\$459.00	\$8.00	\$432.00	\$8.00	\$432.00
A-20	256	EA	Type AY, 4" Rd. Yellow Non-Reflectorized Traffic Button	\$5.50	\$1,408.00	\$5.00	\$1,280.00	\$6.00	\$1,536.00
A-21	14	EA	1-Way, White 4" Rd. Shoulder Reflector	\$8.50	\$119.00	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
A-22	42	EA	Type A, 4" Rd. White Non-Reflectorized Traffic Button	\$5.50	\$231.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$6.00	\$252.00
A-23	270	LF	Remove Ex. Traffic Buttons	\$1.50	\$405.00	\$1.50	\$405.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00
A-24	2	EA	Construct Accessible Ramp	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
A-25	445	LF	Remove Ex. Fence & Construct Wire Fence	\$7.00	\$3,115.00	\$5.00	\$2,225.00	\$6.00	\$2,670.00
A-26	94	LF	R & R Pipe and Cable Fence	\$52.50	\$4,935.00	\$18.25	\$1,715.50	\$35.00	\$3,290.00
A-27	539	LF	Temporary Fence	\$4.00	\$2,156.00	\$4.50	\$2,425.50	\$6.00	\$3,234.00
A-28	500	SY	Construct & Maintain Temporary Asphalt Pavement	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
A-29	1438	SY	Topsoil	\$4.50	\$6,471.00	\$2.00	\$2,876.00	\$6.00	\$8,628.00
A-30	122	SY	Sod	\$6.50	\$793.00	\$6.00	\$732.00	\$4.50	\$549.00
A-31	1316	SY	Hydromulch Disturbed Areas	\$2.50	\$3,290.00	\$2.25	\$2,961.00	\$1.10	\$1,447.60
A-32	1	EA	R & R Street Sign	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
A-33	2	EA	Install "Left Lane Ends Merge Right" Sign	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
TOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$247,615.50		\$254,114.50		\$255,988.35
PART B - STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS									
B-1	552	LF	24" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe	\$92.00	\$50,784.00	\$93.50	\$51,612.00	\$94.00	\$51,888.00
B-2	52	LF	21" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe	\$84.00	\$4,368.00	\$86.00	\$4,472.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00
B-3	1	EA	20 Ft. Recessed Curb Inlet	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00
B-4	1	EA	15 Ft. Recessed Curb Inlet	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
B-5	1	EA	3 Ft. X 3 Ft. Std. Drop Inlet	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
B-6	2	EA	4 Ft. X 4 Ft. Std. Drop Inlet	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
B-7	1	EA	Connect to Ex. Box Culvert	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00
B-8	48	LF	Temporary Asphalt Repair	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00		\$0.00
B-9	188	LF	Ditch Grading	\$12.00	\$2,256.00	\$15.00	\$2,820.00		\$0.00
B-10	604	LF	F, I & R Shoring	\$2.00	\$1,208.00	\$2.00	\$1,208.00		\$0.00
B-11	1918	SY	Topsoil	\$4.50	\$8,631.00	\$2.00	\$3,836.00		\$0.00
B-12	1468	SY	Hydromulch	\$2.50	\$3,670.00	\$2.25	\$3,303.00		\$0.00
B-13	450	SY	Sod	\$6.50	\$2,925.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
TOTAL STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS					\$107,202.00		\$101,511.00		\$106,101.00
									\$365,664.50

Bid Tabulation											
Water, Storm Drainage & Pavement Improvements To Serve Mouser Way, Phase 1											
Mansfield, Texas											
Bid Opening: April 5, 2016 2:00 PM				Stabile & Wynn Inc		McClendon Const. Co.,INC		Excel Trenching		Venus Construction Co.	
Bid No. 2016-41-04-04				P.O. Box 79380		P.O. Box 999		2228 S.E. Loop 59		1426 S. Main St.	
Jerry Parche Consulting Engineers				Saginaw TX 76179		Burleson TX 76097		Carthage, TX 75633		Mansfield, TX 76063	
Item	Quan	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
PART C - WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS											
C-1	392	LF	12" Water Line	\$62.00	\$24,304.00	\$67.00	\$26,264.00		\$0.00	\$55.00	\$21,560.00
C-2	57	LF	6" Water Line	\$44.00	\$2,508.00	\$51.00	\$2,907.00		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$2,565.00
C-3	3	EA	12" Gave Valve	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
C-4	1	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
C-5	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
C-6	1.2	TON	Ductile Iron Fittings	\$6,100.00	\$7,320.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00
C-7	2	EA	Cut & Plug Existing Water Line	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
C-8	2	EA	Connect to Ex. 6" Water Line	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
C-9	1	LS	Temporary Water Line	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
C-10	449	LF	F I & R Shoring, Trench Jacks Trench Boxes	\$1.00	\$449.00	\$1.00	\$449.00		\$0.00	\$0.50	\$224.50
TOTAL WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS					\$55,581.00		\$57,270.00		\$47,581.50		\$54,424.50
TOTAL BID					\$410,398.50		\$412,895.50	*	\$409,670.85		\$538,375.40
*				TOTAL BID AMOUNT AS REPORTED ON PAGE 12 OF 13 OF THE PROPOSAL RECEIVED FROM EXCEL TRENCHING IS \$457,244.35. PAGES 9-11 OF THE PROPOSAL WERE NOT INCLUDED WITH THE BID AS SUBMITTED. THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT REPORTED ABOVE, \$409,670.85, IS THE CORRECTED TOTAL OF THE SUBTOTALS FOR PART A, B AND C FROM PAGE 12 OF 13 OF THE PROPOSAL AS SUBMITTED FROM EXCEL TRENCHING.							

Bid Tabulation									
Water, Storm Drainage & Pavement Improvements To Serve Mouser Way, Phase 1									
Mansfield, Texas									
Bid Opening: April 5, 2016 2:00 PM				FNH Construction LLC		Altus Construction LLC		SYB Construction Co Inc	
Bid No. 2016-41-04-04				4099 McEwen Rd Ste610		7610 N. Stemmons Fwy #325		421 Compton Ave	
Jerry Parche Consulting Engineers				FarmersBranch TX75224		Dallas, TX 75247		Irving, TX 75061	
								Midlothian, TX 76065	
Item	Quan	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
PART A - PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS									
A-1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$57,321.75	\$57,321.75	\$46,617.00	\$46,617.00
A-2	1	LS	P&I Traffic Control Plan	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
A-3	1	LS	P&I SWPPP	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,601.00	\$6,601.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
A-4	1	LS	Right-of-Way Preparation	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
A-5	812	CY	Unclassified Street Excavation	\$20.00	\$16,240.00	\$34.59	\$28,087.08	\$16.50	\$13,398.00
A-6	1	LS	R & D of Ex. Culvert	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
A-7	1412	SY	R & D of Ex. Asphalt Pavement	\$20.00	\$28,240.00	\$16.23	\$22,916.76	\$10.50	\$14,826.00
A-8	129	SY	R & D of Ex. Concrete Pavement	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$27.86	\$3,593.94	\$12.00	\$1,548.00
A-9	15	TON	Temporary Crushed Stone	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$258.75	\$3,881.25	\$101.00	\$1,515.00
A-10	1897	SY	12" Subgrade Stabilization w/Lime	\$5.00	\$9,485.00	\$7.96	\$15,100.12	\$9.15	\$17,357.55
A-11	656	SY	8" Subgrade Stabilization w/Lime	\$3.25	\$2,132.00	\$12.45	\$8,167.20	\$12.85	\$8,429.60
A-12	63	TON	Hydrated Lime for Base Preparation	\$171.00	\$10,773.00	\$161.00	\$10,143.00	\$190.00	\$11,970.00
A-13	1830	SY	8" Reinf. Concrete Pavement w/integral Curb	\$55.00	\$100,650.00	\$64.67	\$118,346.10	\$85.00	\$155,550.00
A-14	137	SY	7" Reinf. Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb	\$55.00	\$7,535.00	\$81.28	\$11,135.36	\$89.00	\$12,193.00
A-15	227	SY	8" Reinf. Concrete Driveway w/Integral Curb	\$65.00	\$14,755.00	\$81.28	\$18,450.56	\$89.00	\$20,203.00
A-16	17	SY	4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$62.00	\$1,054.00	\$81.25	\$1,381.25	\$60.00	\$1,020.00
A-17	468	SY	6" HMA Transition Pavement	\$50.00	\$23,400.00	\$106.01	\$49,612.68	\$81.00	\$37,908.00
A-18	20	LF	Construct Barricade	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$63.25	\$1,265.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00
A-19	54	EA	2-Way, Amber 4" Rd. Shoulder Reflector	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$5.50	\$297.00	\$10.50	\$567.00
A-20	256	EA	Type AY, 4" Rd. Yellow Non-Reflectorized Traffic Button	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$5.50	\$1,408.00	\$6.50	\$1,664.00
A-21	14	EA	1-Way, White 4" Rd. Shoulder Reflector	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$10.50	\$147.00
A-22	42	EA	Type A, 4" Rd. White Non-Reflectorized Traffic Button	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$5.50	\$231.00	\$6.50	\$273.00
A-23	270	LF	Remove Ex. Traffic Buttons	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.45	\$931.50	\$10.50	\$2,835.00
A-24	2	EA	Construct Accessible Ramp	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
A-25	445	LF	Remove Ex. Fence & Construct Wire Fence	\$5.00	\$2,225.00	\$23.00	\$10,235.00	\$10.00	\$4,450.00
A-26	94	LF	R & R Pipe and Cable Fence	\$30.00	\$2,820.00	\$34.50	\$3,243.00	\$65.00	\$6,110.00
A-27	539	LF	Temporary Fence	\$10.00	\$5,390.00	\$23.00	\$12,397.00	\$5.20	\$2,802.80
A-28	500	SY	Construct & Maintain Temporary Asphalt Pavement	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$38.84	\$19,420.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
A-29	1438	SY	Topsoil	\$6.00	\$8,628.00	\$8.73	\$12,553.74	\$11.00	\$15,818.00
A-30	122	SY	Sod	\$20.00	\$2,440.00	\$7.48	\$912.56	\$15.00	\$1,830.00
A-31	1316	SY	Hydromulch Disturbed Areas	\$3.00	\$3,948.00	\$2.88	\$3,790.08	\$3.50	\$4,606.00
A-32	1	EA	R & R Street Sign	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
A-33	2	EA	Install "Left Lane Ends Merge Right" Sign	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00
TOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS					\$355,105.00		\$448,813.93		\$444,297.95
PART B - STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS									
B-1	552	LF	24" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe	\$85.00	\$46,920.00	\$82.73	\$45,666.96	\$102.00	\$56,304.00
B-2	52	LF	21" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$79.68	\$4,143.36	\$92.00	\$4,784.00
B-3	1	EA	20 Ft. Recessed Curb Inlet	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,918.75	\$9,918.75	\$7,400.00	\$10,000.00
B-4	1	EA	15 Ft. Recessed Curb Inlet	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,223.00	\$9,223.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,000.00
B-5	1	EA	3 Ft. X 3 Ft. Std. Drop Inlet	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,319.25	\$6,319.25	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00
B-6	2	EA	4 Ft. X 4 Ft. Std. Drop Inlet	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,325.00	\$12,650.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
B-7	1	EA	Connect to Ex. Box Culvert	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00
B-8	48	LF	Temporary Asphalt Repair	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$87.90	\$4,219.20	\$31.50	\$1,512.00
B-9	188	LF	Ditch Grading	\$25.00	\$4,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00	\$14.00	\$2,632.00
B-10	604	LF	F, I & R Shoring	\$10.00	\$6,040.00	\$4.00	\$2,416.00	\$1.00	\$604.00
B-11	1918	SY	Topsoil	\$6.00	\$11,508.00	\$8.73	\$16,744.14	\$11.00	\$21,098.00
B-12	1468	SY	Hydromulch	\$3.00	\$4,404.00	\$2.88	\$4,227.84	\$3.50	\$5,138.00
B-13	450	SY	Sod	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.48	\$3,366.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
TOTAL STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS					\$107,472.00		\$122,274.50		\$125,372.00
									\$177,822.00

<p align="center">Bid Tabulation</p> <p align="center">Water, Storm Drainage & Pavement Improvements To Serve Mouser Way, Phase 1</p> <p align="center">Mansfield, Texas</p>	
---	--

[illegible]